

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR, FINANCE DEPARTMENT. (www.jkdat.nic.in)

Subject:

Transfers/ postings of the members of the J&K Accounts (G) Service.

### Government Order No. 464 – F of 2018 Dated : 25.10.2018.

In the interest of administration, the following transfers / postings of the members of J&K Accounts (Gazetted) Service are hereby made with immediate effect :-

### S.No. Name of the office with present place of posting

1. Mr. Mohammad Akram, District Treasury officer, Poonch.

# Will take over the charge of the post of CAO, District Fund office, Poonch from Mr. Gh. Hussain retiring on 31.10.2018 and hold

the same in addition to his own

New place of posting.

duties, till further orders.

- Mr. Kewal Kishore, AO, Directorate of Audit & Inspections, Jammu.
- 3. Mr. Prince Bakshi, AO, awaiting orders of adjustment in the office of Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Jammu.
- 4. Mr. Jagdish Singh, AO, Integrated Watershed Development Project, J&K.
- 5. Mr. Mohammad Ayoub Mir, AO, Directorate of Horticulture (P&M), J&K.

AO, District Fund office, Jammu vice Ms. Nirmala Devi retiring on 31.10.2018.

AO, Directorate of Audit & Inspections, Jammu vice Mr. Kewal Kishore.

AO, (Revenue officer,) PDD Kathua vice Mr. Ganesh Dutt retiring on 31.10.2018.

Will hold the charge of the post of AO, Integrated Watershed Development Project, J&K, in addition to his own duties, till further orders.

# Ullan

6. Mr. Iqbal Ahmad, (Addl. Treasury officer), District Treasury Kupwara. Will take over the charge of the post of AO, District Fund office, Kupwara from Mr. Bashir Ahmad Darzi retiring on 31.10.2018.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS

Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

#### NO: DGAT/PS/DR/487

Dated : 25.10.2018.

Copy to the :-

- 1. Director General, J&K Funds Organisation.
- 2. Managing Director, Integrated Watershed Development Project, J&K.
- 3. Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Kashmir/ Jammu.
- 4. Director, Audit & Inspections, J&K.
- 5. Directorate of Horticulture (P&M), J&K.
- 6. District Treasury officer, Poonch/ Poonch/ Jammu.
- 7. CAO, District Fund office, Poonch/ Kupwara.
- 8. Government Order file (W 2scs).

AttenD (M. Y. Pandith)

Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.